7019

IZUSU AXIOM

ENGINEERED STEP TUBES

Installation Instructions

CONTENTS: (12) 5/16-18 x 1-1/4" HEX BOLT (2) H-075 M8 HEX NUT
(28) 5/16" FLAT WASHER (1) H-383 FRONT BRACKET LEFT
(16) 5/16" LOCK WASHER (1) H-384 FRONT BRACKET RIGHT
(12) 5/16" HEX NUT (1) H-385 REAR BRACKET LEFT
(2) H-076 M8 HEX BOLT (1) H-386 REAR BRACKET RIGHT

1. Driver side front, Install the supplied 5/16-18 bolt, lock washer and flat washer using a socket
wrench extention. Use the extension to reach the top hole in the front body mount tab. Install the
front left bracket and secure with a 5/16-18 hex nut and flat washer. Install second 5/16-18 hex bolt

in bottom hole. Hand tighten only.

2. Driver side rear, Install bracket using the Upper set of slots to the factory M8 bolt and Hex nut.

Secure rear left bracket with an M8 hex bolt and a M8 hex nut. Tighten by hand only.

3. Bolt the tube to the mounting brackets with two 5/16-18 hex bolts, lock washers, flat washers
and 5/16-18 hex nuts. Snug the bolts, then check the alignment of the tube against the rocker

panel.
4. Make any necessary adjustments, then tighten M8 and 5/16-18 fasteners to 12 ft lbs. each.

5. Repeat steps on opposite side of vehicle.

5/16 lock washer M8 HEX BOLT
5/16 flat washer M8 th::x nut
Use lower slofs —5/16" flat
:\\ - ~~ washer
Rear Bracket o 5/16" lock
washer
Use 2nd. and 4th. X N —
slots for mounting b 5/16-18
= hex bolt
5/16" flat washer o/oéj 5
5/16-18 hex nut - 888
O (
5/16 flat Use 2nd. and 4th. sCSRMS©
washer slots for mounting 80 ©
883° N

5/16 lock 5/16" flat washer - _ J
washer 5/16" lock washer
5/16-18 N 5/16-18 hexboll 50~ 5/16" hex nut
hex bolt—y b %“ _g888° 5/16" hex nut 5/16" flat washer
v SO 0°
k 50 OO (@]

5/16 flat washer $ > QO§8800 / FRO NT

P

5/16 hex nut

5/16 flat washer

5/16 hex nut O1-CURRENT IZUSU AXIOM REV.A 9/30/02

Back Country, Tekstyle and Teksport are Registered Trademarks of Design Automotive Group, Inc. All rights reserved



